PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9569 A December, 1990

W700/UT

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR
SHORT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

a—MRvMREREARYERE

First edition; issued in June, 1987 ¥ KR (1987% 6 B3T)
Second edition; issued in March, 1989 $_hr (19894 3 B#1T)
Third edition; issued in December, 1990 E=K (1990F12A 31T

2 PEBASUS.






N=AIAITDRFH
W zos—yHhrasid, 1990128 sLEhOUTER (W700)
AROBETREL TVET,

B 2 ~29E (3365 2 M ANER L. KA SIS0 7R,
HEI—Y ) A ML HS>T0ET,
37 BAEOBRKICHENTHWEESE, =V )X D
REF.NO.(BRBES)#RLTVE T,

BAO~4IEICIIMEBS S o7y 7 2ERL. WAFST
BT, 2ONM. ERHLEHERICHIEREET,

BRI EXVECE R, 5 THAESSITEWR
LTLEE N,
BB, IO—v A ZORRBRIIHRICE), TH
KABEINBZILDHNETOT, o LHITKRS
A1

A X %

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the UT device (W700) manufactured
from December, 1990.

W On pages 2~29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

@ A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE (]: CONTENTS Page

g A X
U B, (2) - 2- 5
FaE) KU B 6- 7
bREA A 8- 9
Wi 10-11
7z FE K
Y1) BEHE(1), (2) e 12-15
EeEU R E 16-17
BRI K. MBS 18-19
Wi 20-21
BIAR - ZER
Spil A A (), (2) oo 22-95
F B & 26-27
BN — KR 28-29
UTE—F — oo e 30-31
UT®E——tH—8&% 32-35
D Ak A S 40-41

ELECTRIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) -~ 2- 5
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 6- 7
THRBAD WIPER MECHANISM ------s---sseoesmesoomoes 8- 9
O 1 10-11

PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ----svooooveoo 12-15
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 16-17
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER - 18-19
FOOT LIFTER «rvvoocsseessnesmmesmnesssesreoonesee 20-21

PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD RELBASER MECHANISM (1), (2) - 29-25
ACCESSORIES - -vrsremseressrossseeseomensseneeaeee 26-27
QOVER +--rnorseessressresreseessms s 28-29
UT MOTOR <--vvvoseeemsonsessessoesemesenssnee oo 30-31
UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS :----rs-ossseossnesonssoe 36-39
PART NUMBER INDEY ------ressosseemeesssnsssneseoe 40-41



UT105~108,207,208




Ftnv)HE(1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

bt DD = DD

(BRR) (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BMRBE & W NAME QT.
1 350053491 x X & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350135 7357 vk BRACKET 1
3 350014 AN LEVER 1
4 350013 V7 LINK 1
5 240132 & WASHER 1
6 7094 B2 /M5 SCREW
7 350015 XN/ XA GUIDE
8 7095 XY/ M5 X6 SCREW
9 350023 TXRAAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

10 7097 Y/ M3 x2. 8 SCREW

11 350024 T X R LOWER KNIFE 1
12 350025 % & WASHER 1
13 7031 ¥xTV /M2 5 X 4 SCREW 2
14 350131 737 v b BRACKET 1
15 7039 m*vYy /M2, 5x%x6 SCREW 2
16 350133 LR ) THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210585 & WASHER 2
18 7031 ¥xIYV /M2, 5x4 SCREW 2
19 350172 # i THREAD GUIDE 1
20 7082 Y¥xXTY /M4 Xx8 SCREW 1
21 350016 X XAH UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
22 350021-91 75 % v k (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 7190 Y2V /M3 xXx3. 8 SCREW 1
24 240131 E # N % SPRING 2
25 350018-91 E X X UPPER KNIFE 1
26 350017 B e WASHER 1
27 350019 L RANE S FLAT SPRING 1
28 350020 737w b BRACKET 1
29 7098 mxv /M2 5 X 8 SCREW 2
30 350130 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
31 210585 " & WASHER 2
32 7078 ¥XxTV /M2 5 x 3 SCREW 2






St ) #815(2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

DD =t DD =

(BE) (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BB % W NAME QT.
1 811044-91 Y Vv /7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 750014-91 %2 — = F W& v 2 X ( A ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 -+ NRY 7R TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 £/ 22— FNVHwv 2 X CAP 1
5 7018 2TV /M4 x6 SCREW 2
6 750015 wFrE (48&) TERMINAL BOARD
7 4020 ¥xY/ M2. 5 X1 2 SCREW
8 9A2519 xR K INDICATION PLATE
9 747005 2-FJ7Twya BUSHING
10 747006 a2-F7wya BUSHING
11 7019 T2V /M4 x8 SCREW 2

12 350050 T35 v bk BRACKET 1
13 7009 TxYV/ M3 X5 SCREW _ 2
14 350005-RA 73 % v F (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 4518 Y2V /M6%x10 SCREW 3
16 811048-91 Y Vv 7/ 4 F SOLENOID 1
17 4531 2¥xYV /M5 Xx12 SCREW 3
18 350008-91 I 3 ¥ w b BRACKET 1
19 4500 2T/ M5x10 SCREW 3
20 350011 ] SHAFT 1
21 240130 28 AN SPRING 1
22 201665 v B B COLLAR 1
23 5084 AAXTY/CHB5 X5, 5 SCREW 2
24 350012 723502 CRANK 1
25 4808 AAFVYEFE/MS8 NUT 1
26 201665 v B A COLLAR 1
27 5084 AfARXY/CHB5 x5, 5 SCREW 2
28 7094 B XY /M5 SCREW 1
29 240062 & WASHER 1
30 4820 AAFY F/ M5 NUT 1
31 7088 U+v b/ M5 NUT 1
32 742271-91 s @ a2 -—- F JUNCTION CORD 1



uUT 207,208




L8 0 RV g (B

REF.
NO.

(5=
CW-m GV O DD ==

e ek b b
O b QWD =

DO it bk ek
[—=N7-Ne I N,

[ SN CH SN Ul L)
Qe OB

o+ L - W W WWwwww LN NN
<] Qb WY == OW O -IM (3¢ - 3 Sl WM

-3 &
o3

71

72

PART NO.
Hass

350153
4515
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158

7032
350159
350160

7039
350161
350162

7031

7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7019
350165-91
350165

4531
210025
350166-92
350166

4528

350167

4524
350168
350169
350170

350171
5636
211387
3044
5526

253539
5600
350229
7023
4821

SHGHE E¥Ey ¥HCHY HOCHE codve HEAEX HEUESE NHUEH

JUT Uy R
[

SFHHEME NHYHN R
S ONUNUX N NS NeN\
TERNE TERTET
AN

X X

-

WEPE WWNTN W N
% FuuN

I A
N2 N\ X
P =

N

¥
=
™

4
)

1A
N\
K4
(X

% \
=
X

NP XN NV N NN

‘
+

SOWAT NDHEBNN NNDOIHN 2

I 1N
2 ¥ 2N X
P

¥ BN
Gy NGRS

-1 ANE A\
AN AW
NS
2 2B
- AN

¢
1]

'

~
+ %

CININIRVC

N7 \¥
a\N o

S A4
NEN\NH¥ @

BNINE SRBJ
AW

3

TR2TQO

N W

T X

X

v

N

'

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
WASHER

SCREW

'SOLENOID

CLANMP
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST
NUT

NUT

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

pomd pnd punk b ok Pt ek b DD b Pt et ph DD b Pt et BN DD = DD b b fod pd Ll N T Pk ek DND e peb b b ek ek BN Pk D b BDND b

Pt DD bk pek s



UT105,106
UT305,306

1R &
OPTION




ERih 1 148 (BR)

REF.
NO.

p—
CWO-ID Ol QDO =

el e
[ LN

15

PART NO.
HeES

350062-91
811063-91
350031
7019
306553

202522
350026-92
350026
45717
350027

200555
7009
350028-91
350058
350034

7008
350059
7183
748005
7019

708004
303010
197
4300
4805

204585
4910
T42272-91

ANNE WY HEHE BRNHFE BANWNEFE MEANSHE ®

B

FTRIWIX JFHJITHK

BNV BRIIE AN BEYUNN

LA - 5
NS A A

# caVvVs

0
]

AKX
<N\

4
9

N

‘0
$

SNII N O

0
4

U\

ANR AN AN

A NVUN N\

SRV

| o~

(#)

K

k

M4 x 8
(A1)
/M5 X 8
M3 Xx65b
(M)
M3 Xx 4
M2x1, 7
2090w 7
M4 x 8
wF (M)
(M)

k

/M5 X50
/M5
¥)/5. 1
F (&)

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE

RING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

RING

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
THREAD WIPER
WASHER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (NOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

QT.

[ N e N e e b ek ek ek DN b DN pub b b

DO QO = b

-0 N DD DD b b b



uT105,107,207

—10—



BT HE (ERR)

REF.
NO.

[l B ) Al OB =

10

PART NO.
wnaEs

306566A91

4751
206337
4808
306334

4515
748006

4009-1
303335
306339

811017
306335

4515
306338
306337

4808
306336
742092
306791
306793

306792
2022-4

306795

201166

Sy N

‘4
4

0
4

AN

A
veENEAL ¥ \\U\

NYHNN FAREYH BRSNS ®
AN AN

SEFBOP NSNS FBHNANY YR ESC
>

E®E KRBTt
TTU I+ =
<4«

MEBH
\! ¥

ANEN

<
QAN =+ X T=

<

3

«§ &

U\

~\. ©0~

(3 N}
X

B

X b=

<3
Q-

~ Q0

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

[N CY U i i S O O

[ S



UT305~308,332
UT407,408,427,428




FU0 Y #1801 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(ZES) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. HMERE & &K NAME QT.
1 350053A91 X X & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350135 T35 5w b BRACKET 1
3 350014 v\ - LEVER 1
4 350013 U I/ 4 LINK 1
5 240132 B & WASHER 1
6 7094 B RxY/ M55 SCREW 2
7 350015 EAN/ X REH GUIDE 1
8 7095 XY/ M5B X6 SCREW 2
9 350023 TXRXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1

10 7097 22V /M3 x2, 8 SCREW 1
11 350024 T X R LOWER KNIFE 1
12 350025 L o WASHER 1
13 7031 2xY/ M2, 5%Xx4 SCREW 2
14 350131 755w bk BRACKET 1
15 7039 L2/ M2, 5X6 SCREW 2
16 350133 R Ay THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210585 B & WASHER 2
18 7031 22V /M2, 65X 4 SCREW 2
19 350172 H il ' THREAD GUIDE 1
20 7082 XY/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
21 350016 EXRXE UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
22 350021-91 7S5 »w bk (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 7190 2ExY/ M3x3. 8 SCREW 1
24 240131 238 AR SPRING 2
25 350018-91 LE X X UPPER KNIFE 1
26 350017 B & WASHER 1
27 350019 L AT 3 FLAT SPRING 1
28 350020 TS5 5w b BRACKET 1
29 7098 mxvy/ M2. 5x8 SCREW 2
30 350130 AN 3 FLAT SPRING 1
31 210585 B & WASHER 2
32 7078 2 2xYy /M2, 5%x3 SCREW 2






Y] () THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BBBE & &K NAME Q.
1 350190-91 v v & — () CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 750014-91 % — X+ WK v 2 A (4 ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 —-—TFNXKw IR TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 £/ 2 - FNRv 2 X CAP 1
5 7018 XY/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 750015 WIEE (4/&) TERMINAL BOARD 1
T 4020 23XV /M2, 5x12 SCREW 1
8 9A2519 ®RK INDICATION PLATE 1
9 747005 2-F7w¥va BUSHING 2

10 747006 2-F7w Y a BUSHING 1
11 7019 ¥RxXYV /M4 x8 SCREW 2
12 350050 73559 b BRACKET 1
13 7009 ¥2Y/ M3 X5 SCREW 2
14 350185 7355 v b BRACKET : 1
15 562022-91 R & # SOLENOID VALVE 1
16 4567 ¥RXY/ M3IX40 SCREW 2
17 601095 i F CONNECTOR 1
18 527009 A¥ —Fayvbrno— 35— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
19 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 600024 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
21 600016 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X750) 1
22 513065 vy H - CYLINDER 1
23 350187 7355 vk BRACKET 1
24 601095 i F CONNECTOR 2
25 350008-91 7357w b BRACKET 1
26 350011 6k SHAFT 1
27 350188 ANR—-Y — SPACER 3
28 350005-RA 7357 v+ (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
29 4561 ¥RxXY /M5 SCREW 3
30 4518 ¥3x2Y/M6x%x10 SCREW 3
31 350186 Yaqd b JOINT 1
32 350012 2357 CRANK 1
33 4808 AfAFrvYF/ M8 NUT 1
34 201665 B A COLLAR 1
35 5084 AMAXY/C5B5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
36 240062 K & WASHER 2
37 4820 AAFvYEF/ M5 - NUT 1
38 7088 U+w bk /M5 NUT 1
39 7094 Bt/ M5 SCREW 1
40 742271-91 wH#a - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT427,428




L85 ¢ HRED ViR (B ER)

REF.
NO.

O b OB =

PART NO.
L RE )

350319
350325
7135
4554
350320

E

INNN
==

w N

X

w

GEEEY R
S HNNE T
I AV 3

350321
350323
350322
350324

7033

NWH ¥ m

=

G
e %
el

a

513078-91
513082
350327
527006
350326

giil\

g

LN BN
N\{

[ )
X
a

7119
350328
350329

4524
167066

A AN
NSEN NS

2rr=x

BENNE X NOeUCH HEXEX
['=9
X
-

BHYNY JHHBRE BN BrooSY ¥HNZES
(¥

-

4821 y /M4
562023A91
601115
601107

300476

A

3
<3

4104
4911
601102
600012
600100

H=E -
~ W
\\ X
N

4

‘e
)
\

600081
748001
7019
748002
T42373-91

(et

FUNVUNY NN
X &
o\

N OBdEYE WeRXHE NEEact
RN
N

N BB
T Yo

3
%
[

257565A

X
o

o

T o
—

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER TIP
SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW

JOINT

TUBE
TUBE(4X6X400)

TUBE

CLAMP

SCREW

BAND '
JUNCTION CORD

SPREADER

QT.

DO b pod sk Pt b ek b et

DD ek b DD (- W= W ot DD P b

— el DO DO

=T NN

[






ERih1 Hi8 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM
11 i85 i ) | MECHAMISM (ewEumaTIC TYPE)

DD DD =

REF. PART NO.

NO. R BT 2 K NAME QT.
1 350331-91 WK ® AIR BLOWER 1
2 350335 757w b BRACKET 1
3 350336 it xR LATCH 1
4 45217 T¥xJ /M4 Xx8 SCREW 1
5 526004 By VALVE 1
6 600098 Fa-7 TUBE
7 748006 FAaarz2yw7 CLAMP
8 7019 XXV /M4 x38 SCREW
9 601088 VVa-—-9-— REDUCER

10 742272-91 @2 - F (&) JUNCTION CORD

11 748005 Faearzyvs CLAMP 1
12 511013-91 x 7>y % — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
13 511004 TPy ¥ - AIR CYLINDER 1
14 601068 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 350189 757 v b BRACKET 1
16 4515 XTI/ M6 X14 SCREW 2
17 202045 AN ¥ ) SPRING WASHER 2
18 202433 B & WASHER 2
19 179449-25 fr Wy M DRIVING PLATE 1
20 5594 XY ,/CT7x13, 5 SCREW 1
21 301495 B & WASHER 1
22 5426 AAFwr/SCT NUT 1
23 561029-91 ®Wa# (H) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 561010-91 R & A SOLENOID VALVE 1
25 601086 #F CONNECTOR 2
26 600101 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
27 600099 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X350) 1
28 4911 A2V (F¥) /4. 1 SCREW 2



UT305,332,407,427

v e




BB (ZER) FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

— e DD DD

NO. BB %5 &2 ® NAME QT.
1 511013-91 x7 ¥ ) &% — (@) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511004 TPy - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 601068 #F CONNECTOR 1
4 350189 7355wk BRACKET 1
5 4515 ¥xXTYV /M6 Xx14 SCREW 2
6 202045 AN E s SPRING WASHER
7T 202433 B & WASHER
8 179449-25 4 MK DRIVING PLATE
9 5594 ¥2Y/CT7x13. 5 SCREW

10 301495 B & WASHER

11 5426 AAFrvF/SCT NUT 1
12 561021-91 W& A () SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
13 561010-91 M & #H SOLENOID VALVE 1
14 601095 #F CONNECTOR 1
15 601086 ¥ CONNECTOR 1
16 600101 Fa2-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
17 600099 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X350) 1
18 4911 AxV(F®) /4. 1 SCREW 2



W762.742/UT HEERLEY 80 HUT & <

¥Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

-
W742/UT W762/UT W742/UT W762/UT A
244t LEfEY (& 244t LMD IH 3&4t LAY & 3&¢t EMiD I H
2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle
Without top cover thread. With top cover thread. Without top cover thread. With top cover thread.

—929



St X A (1)

REF.
NO.

Ooo-IMN Ol WO =

PART NO.
wWEES

350036-92

350036
4531

350037
7027

350038-92

350038
4531
7066

202868

350039-91
5382

350043

200983
4554

350042
350047
350045

4554
350046

350045
4554
254018
7017

H¥EX

SE¥E FRIRC BREYY HCHYY R

LS AV

¥XNEST - BTN

ESHNRS
Gl v |
AN
=
w

"1 X

3

A\
NWY N \NTYWY

N2~

.
4

G X

N\

AN
\

(8- AVEVARERY. SURVERS )

NN\
= =

e
1]

oF
4

N\
o

|

I\

= 2~

=
w

TORE o o B

W

N~

X

X

A

> X

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

NAME
CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SCREW
HOLDER
RING
SCREW

SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

QT.

DD b gk b DD b pb pud o [ SR

QOB =



#ZER LAY VHUTH
UT427 ’ 428 %For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

4 I
2%¢t EMDIHE 344t LMY #H
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread. _ With top cover thread.




Foth X H4E(2)

REF.
NO.

—
S WO ~Jd (3,0 VN T

ph ek Pk ek b
Ol QOB =

PART NO.
wmeEs

350036-92

350036
4531

350037
7027

350038-92

350038
4531
7066

202868

350039-91
5382

350043

200983
4554

350042
350047
350045

4554
350046

350045
4554
254018
7017

ZF¥SE FERSEC BREHAYY HCHYY ®

H¥EF¥»

[ et VRU BN SRR R VRN
X
ANA AN B N N\ AN
NP~

¥R ST
Gl |

THRS
X RUXY

N kv R
R\

3

IANANAN

.
$

L ANANAN

AN

e
4

= =2 ~
TORE o 0 B

| G
AN
Q

AN
=
w

(IAN
=
w

NN
= =
B w

~—

x

X

S

> X

X

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW

HOLDER

RING

SCREW

SHAFT

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

QT.

bk DN ok pb b OO =t b b pumt BN bbb b b

A DO -



UT105~108
UT207,208
UT306,308
UT408,428

UT305,307,332
UT407,427

s

UT305,307,332
UT407,427

~




UT R &

REF.
NO.

—
CWO-IDM Qb WD =

b e pd ek b
Qb OB ==

PART NO.
LR

350035
107723-05
4818
742089
748002

716014-91

350051
2905
7019

201185

748005
748003
7019
201185
810010-91

7027
240062
350296

7062
522007

522008
300372
601953
601049
608002

4910
4304
210061
4806

Sute »

Uy S
NNSE VIS
XariE

‘9
)

“gg
ANANAN

2 T 2N\

e
1]

A8

NUHE
<w <N\ H \

PERLS
|G
>u

Y I3a®BINY CH-IEH JEHYY BHANTS BEBINR R

BEHBN 1A LMY NHNAAN BN IE BRIV
N
<

3+ »K

<

- \H
N =2
2 o\

e
L]

T | \
NN N\

=
Wy w

- |

<

\ A
-\

-~= =
o o

e X o
—

2
&
E

M

UT ACCESSORIES

NAME

SCREW

STOPPER

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
BAND

DETECTOR
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

CLAMP
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER THREAD RETAINER
SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

JOINT

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

QT.

Pk pand uh kb b b ek DN BN b b b ek pub OO DY b kb €O b pund b b

NN



— 28—



UT 75— 8 UT COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & BB 2 B NAME QT.
1 350184-91 A/ - (M) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350139 AN — COVER 1
3 234567A By & J & CUSHION RUBBER 1
4 7043 mx*xvY /M4 x8 SCREW 5
5 350137-91 2 ¥ & SLIDE PLATE 1
6 202588 B & WASHER
7 350136 . 33! GUIDE
8 7019 ¥xXY/ M4 x8 SCREW

DD b=t b



UTE—%2—(1)

=% ,
YIZMyTE—E—

T— ¥ —DILHkIZ32,33H %
BRLTT &V,

See page 36,37 for motor
specifications.

WU T 207,208,407,408 {4

U T 207,208,407,408 AC(?S%ORIES

UT MOTOR [1]

MITSUBISHI
LIMI-STOP MOTOR

742227-91
#E Y ch@a— K
THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

& (E) BRRYAL v F R/E2-K WESST
ACCSESSORIES PUSHBUTTON POWER SUPPLY ROTAITION
COMPLETE SWITCH CORD REVERSING PLUG
350065 - S-1B 100V B4 (1-PHASE) ()
“aso0e6 | ——— | 2000 =48 (3-PHASE) | ———
“3se067 | Ss3-B | : 220V =48 (3-PHASE) | o
“3s0088 | s—1B | : 240V Z#(3-PHASE) | e
T 350069 T s-1B | 380V =48 (3-PHASE) | o
TTas00r0 | —— | 415V =fH(3-PHASE) | ————
TTseot | sa-B | 220V B4R (1-PHASE) | ———
TTas0072 | s—1B | 240V WAR(1-PHASE) | ———
RS es Dol
% W NAME & @QT1.)
-4 -BYSITENVE BOLT 3
Fo b NUT 3
& WASHER 3
ey T SPRING VASHER 3
F-y=hrK- PULLEY COVER 1
RYIFTRY SCREV 2
Py bhzyvoy KG) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
F—7ImIH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
£z M 1 8 (L) POSITION DETECTOR ,COMPLETE 1
ta-X 8A FUSE 8A 2
AF oI STAPLE 5
aXZ % MOLEX 1291P-1 CONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P-1 1
=E YR E LV CONNECTOR CAP 1
% —34JV MOLEX 1380TL TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1
Elaxs A SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1



UTE—4—(2)
INFIZ9y
NFH—KE—32—

-5 —OfLHRI334,35H %
BRBLTF&E W,

See page 38,39 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
#U)4) i — K

UT MOTOR (2]

PANASONIC
PANA-SERVO MOTOR

THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

BERS(E-%-BK) (1)

ACCESSORTES (MOTOR) (1)

PART NO,

BaEs 4 B NAME

802094 R R POSITION DETECTOR

802095 BUKY YRS o F(BHA) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE)

802096 BLKRE YRS 9 F(ZHHAH) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH (3-PHASE)

802102 BUKS YRSy F (#SBMHA)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE FOR OVERSEAS)
B RS s hora |

4 W NAME ¥ & (QT1.)

Bidg = 2 CUSHION RUBBER 3

E-2-BYMIFRWVE BOLT 3

F*vhk NUT 3

- ¥x VASHER 3

NRES SPRING WASHER 3

AL ES ALY\ PULLEY COVER A 1

RYMITRY SCREW 2

f: VASHER 2

b5 & CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 2

AL ES PALS:! PULLEY COVER B 1

BYMHFRY SCREV 2

Ea& WASHER 2

vy hzrvoy K@) PITMAN ROD ,COMPLETE 1

F—TmTH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
g

NAVVF ALLEN KEY DRIVER 1
BB R Blsintion A

BRI RY SCREW 2

AF =T STAPLE 7
B MR ERR

EHaxoH» SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1

12Pax2 4% —R 12P CONNECTOR 1



(NEM—BP—5—TL4

. 4—2r
1638%0208 16V8¥0208 TiiY—F
0S 08¢ Yix
160870208 16-8¥0208 AE—=T LY
T LY
160990208 16-9v0208 09 022 =3y
164870208 | 164150208 | 16V8¥0208 | 168150208 0S 08¢ 062 Yol
16V670208 | 160150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150208 0S 13 0¥2 Ay
160870208 | 160150208 | 16-8%0208 | 16-150208 05 08¢ 0¥2 KhLLH
163870208 | 164050208 | 16Y8%0208 | 164050208 0 08¢ - 022 A7 Mw M M
169850208 | 163050208 | 160870208 | 16Y0S0208 05 9Fg 002 K
. AL
1648¥0208 | 160050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-00208 05 08¢ 022 4 )b
B &
n -+
A &e—3
Y ALbEye
1648¥0208 | 160050208 | 1688¥0208 | 16-050208 0S 08€/022 0322 £
£ AL
160970208 | 160050208 | 16-9%0208 | 16-060208 09 022 022 ZAhrce
16390208 | 169%b0208 | 168970208 | 160%¥0208 09 02z 0Z1~011 5+l
160970208 | 164750208 | 16V9%0208 | 168¥70Z08 BES 0 L
Credd—£=0 4
g
160970208 | 1637¥0208 | 16-9%0208 | [6Y¥¥0Z08 09 022 011 LAsac
EH %
UL 4T
16VG¥0208 | 160570208 | 16-G¥0208 | 16-%¥0Z08 09/05 002 001 ¥ H
B = Bf @ B = B & (zH) B = B W
ag¥d - 1) (GB¥) 2 £g
10/00L4 10/00L4 BHE LDH =
.

YINE=



- o7
YEH 81 3+ L+ MY HOD M v 2O 10T Gc-re

440 440 bt 7288

HEE A E = 22 [ i g 162150208 16-150208 05 ove {-*4s
m——_@mm_ . ——-— - — . Yars¥x
8 L 9 & ¢ € ¢ 1 vt ¢ ¢ l

NO MS  NO IMS LEedZr—k

(QUa¥L -T)  MEss-vVsadl 160150208 16V150208 05 0ez dre—g—"

e
YEH 81 2+ |+ MY HOD MSI v 0 10 F)

NLAT
410 440

~ry1
Hikalalilalila A000| |
8 L 9 § v ¢ ¢ | vy ¢ ¢ |

LA
NO MS NO LMS

Lhx

LA¥AR)

169050208 162050208 0s 022/011 Lo-T £
(GEAY¥L)  *=Vsddl

164020208 16-0S0208 s Rl P

it 4

=AU FY

c+<O3x

v

LA 0FE

TS

LOaTor+£

cry

160050208 16-050208 0S 022 L=h” &

®

L4

—33—

LA¥£T

L 24 &)

A7)

224

&)

£TX XN

168v¥0208 16V¥¥0208 09 011 Ynsgzc

cotiy

al¥d -1 (qdr¥d) (ZH) B W % =
10/00LK L1/00LM 25 (A) =

[m—mm——mmm e mmm e mmmmmm e ——— e — - -

(O EM—8P—5—ILANLINE=



MRy 2

YROGX£ L YOBRY £ <k pSEY EHHFD. (H* OhE) HMA2E °-£ $\12 < IEHA0YS 06cRI 2RO °£2 Rilz—[0PIA0VS “AOET "A0CIEIER

—f—rC

N—skf 7~

16-080208 0S 0¥2 i—=T44

YOLF

LG Y—F

dZe—¢c—*=

16-080208 05 0e2 A

09/0S JLGT

2y

$16-180208 09 022 Z—1q ] '6°6L0008 ATl ott LA (¥

16-080208 0S 082 Y/ L 0S LA=T £

) LNz

16-080208 0S 0v2 (| t167080208 A0ZZ 022 AT~

lzesrc =)~

L LF 09 — U™

#® 8 =Kl

£16-080208 0S 022 ALE A A

() Bd Zrwr

B & LA F

: n -£ TN

d =¥ LO0TA )£

: VAL L Eye cAy

+16-180208 | +16-080208 0S 022 022 v £ £16-080208 08 022 L—h” &

L £ AL '

09 ZAnYC =

£+ LAKLT

168180208 | 1686L0208 09 022 02T~0TT FEER L YT

cCydd—4=04 NP <

8 & L)

£16-180208 | $16-6L0208 09 022 01T Laso0cC ZCy

B & LT X kN

Wl L4 16-6,0208 09 011 UGh&¥C

16-8L0208 | 16-LL0208 |  09/0G 002 001 ¥ H crLiy
B = BY ﬂ (ZH) B = Bf ® — (ZH) B w -
CEER—£— Rl EEE Z B [SREE-S-3) e [0 Tm # H

M —HH—E—FF—LLrHNMGYH A



CARd D

YROOGZ£4 VY LOHRBY 4 NS HY LRED. ((H*x ) HPAZZ °£ B2 © I IHA0VE 062 R Oealt °£2 R93—[BIRIN0VS *A0EZ ‘AOSZRYTR

l\. N L

AA— kL7 A

16Y080208 0S )74 N—T4L4

oL+

LhedYr—k

d1&e—-g—-T=

16V080208 0g 082 YA AR S

09/0S JLGT

21

$16Y180208 09 023 g= 16V6L0008  AOTI ot LANk

16080208 0S 082 X7l 0S Lot £

16Y080208 08 )74 RM MW m 316V080208 A0Z3 0232 T N%WH

dnes o =1 >

&Lk 09 -1

i 3 /=K

x16Y080208 0S 022 WA c403x

(o) bl P24

B & LANZE

N £ T~

JdAEe—ik LNTL V£

L4 Eye CAY

+16Y180208 | *16V080208 0S 022 02¢ y & +*16Y080208 0s 032 L7 &

: AL£7ANL ;.

09 ZANYL L=4

L+ LA¥K£ET

163180208 | 1606L0208 09 03¢ 021~0T11 AP PP

Cydd—4=04 A7)

g Le)

+16Y180208 | *16V6L0208 09 023 011 LAocCc &)

H ® LTYXEN

. U L LT 16Y6L0208 09 011 VA (- Q=

16Y8L0208 | 16V.LL0208 09/0% 002 001 ¥ H L Ly

B = B ® (ZH) B = B w il oo . (zZH) B W

EREE—£—2 A EE F B [SEEE--F] g [0 IR z &=

BN —MP—5—Tk— LA BOGHEL-T



NUVANAQ
1638¥0208 16Y8¥0208 VIalsay
0S 08€ ANVTHIZLIMNS
1608¥0208 16-8¥0208 NIQ3MS
NAVENIZ
1639%0208 16-9%0208 09 022 J179Nd3 NYIININOG
164870208 | 163150208 | 16Y8¥0%08 | 164150208 0S 08¢ 082 JONVEA
16V6%0208 | 162150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150208 0S 144 0ve P It
16(8¥0208 | 160150208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-150208 0S 08€ 0v2 Y144V HLNOS
(NVINIA
164870208 | 164050208 | 16Y8%0208 | 168050208 0s 08¢ 1744 SONVTNEHLAN
1698%0208 | 163050208 | 160870208 | 16V0S0208 0S 9vt 00% INOY INOH
TVONLIOd
16a8%0208 | 160050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-0S0208 0s 08¢ 022 >z«“~__“w
ATIHD
(NV10d
AVNIVIVd
1648%0%08 | 160050208 | 1688%0208 | 16-0S0208 0s 08€/022 022 INVTIVAL
VYNILN3D¥Y
16290208 | 16G0S0208 | 16-9v0208 | 16-0S0208 09 (44 032 SANIddITIHd
1639¥0208 | 169%%0208 | 1689Y0208 | 16J¥¥0208 09 022 021~011 VAYNYD
16q9¥0208 | 164¥%0208 | 16Y9¥0208 | 168¥¥0208 vsn
DOVEOL NV QVOINIAL
, NVMIV]
1609%0208 | 16d¥%0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16Y¥F0208 09 020 011 VI14R0100
LEL[)]
J0avndd
16VSH0208 | 164790208 | 16-G¥0208 | 16-¥¥0Z208 09/05 002 001 NVdVI
aseyd-g aseyd-| aseyd-¢ aseyd-| o aseyd-g aseyd-1
Jowwii) pealy) | JaEmil) Pe3ly} uotjey
13700 woyjog pue doj, I3A0D W0110g | AJuanbaly (A) 33erjop
10/00LM L0/00LM
A

(OLOW 1 IHSIGNSLIW) [1] HOLOW 1N YO SNOILYIII3dS



440

NO

NAH

M 2+ L+ MY HOD MmSI

400080860

(4

440

NO

?.oEE_.: peady) 1ar0d wojljog pue dof ) M- -VSd-d1

410

H8H

BN 2+ L+ MY HOD MSI

(I3WWLI} peaty} I3A0d wojjog)

(4.

440

NO

v 20 10 ¥
g e v Bl
U
vy £ ¢ i
g IMS
Ry |

—

)

[ m e e e m e —

163150208

16-150208

14

HY0dVONIS

LIVAX

SN¥dAD

VI'vaLsay

164150208

16V150208

ANVIVEZ MaN

VINYT 1¥S

169050208

163050208

160050208

16-050208

0zz/011

1d4A98

NONVEd1

ViAl'log

VISINM

YI¥AS

VISENOONI

(10y18g) |.

160050208

16-050208

0S

nyad

NOOYENVD

020040K

NIVdS

203849

NVN-L31A

VI4E0IN

ATNanL

VINVINYL

issn

VANDM

VIdOIHLA

AVRONYN

YIONI

vl

LiL]]

162¥P0208

16V¥¥0208

09

011

VIaNZANAA

YOI¥ ViS0d

YIVRaLVNO

Jawm} 1) prayy
1910 Woyjog pue do],
10/00LM

JoW11} pealy)
13A02 W0}j0g
11/00L4

an

£ouanbaly

aseqd-|

(A) 23ejjop

uot1ey

—————

(HOLOW T IHSIENSLIW) [¢] HOLOW LN HO4 SNOLLYIIAIIIdS



*X0Q 34} JO PIS JEI) I} UO YIYIAS Y JO UOIFISOd ) IBUWD(I|qeY A U| PAYIEN) SEAIT AGZZ U
38N 10} 2ulyOwM Sy} dn 138 Of *SEIIT AGKZ PUS AQEZ U| 38N J0) 13S-A10JI8) S| PUS AQKT PUS AGZZ ISBYd-I|3u|S Y} JO JYIID UO ATI0 UKD Jojom I|BuiS Yowy

K

JY0dVONIS

16-080208 08 0¥ LIVANA

SNY¥dAD

VI TVILSWY

ANVIVIZ AN

16-080208 0S 082 VNV 145

09/08 ALdADA

, NONVE31 -

+16-160208 09 02z DTTandad NVDINTHOG) 0 640008 AOTE ot VIAI0S

16-080208 0S 082 AONVYA 0S VISINNL

ANVIONY VI4AS

16-080208 0S 0¥2 VITEAV HINOS +16-080208 A0Z2 032 VISINOGNT

UNVINIA (1139)

SANVIYIHLIAN 09 NAad

INOX DNOH NOOYIWYD

+16-080208 0S 022 TvONLY0d 020040W

ANVIWYED LS3IM NIVdS

YNIHD 303349

JTIHD WYN-L3IA

aNV10d VI¥IOIN

AVNOVIVd ANINL

x16-180208 | +16-080208 0S 022 022 ANVTIVHL £16-080208 08 022 VINVINYL

VNI LNIDYV ¥ssn

09 SANIddITIHd VANIN

VAVYNYD YI40i1H13

164180208 | 16d6L0208 09 022 021~0T1 N 1 SIS GLIN AVONAN

00vE0LANVAVGQINI YL VIONI

NVAIVYL Vi

£16-180208 | ¥16-6L0208 09 022 011 . V18K010D NV |

V40N - YTINZANIA

30avNOI 16-6L0208 09 011 Vo1¥ VIS0D

16-8L0208 | 16-.L0208 09/08 002 001 NVdV( VIVWIALVND
aseyd-¢ | oseyd-| ) aseyd-¢ | oseyd-| uo13eN ~ Jojom 3y} (2H) aseyd- | U1 e
Jojom ay} jo Jaqunu 3ued | ADUINLAJ 4 (A) 93e}|0A : JO Jaqunu jJaeq | Aouanbady | (A) 93e}|0A 1IeN

(HOLOW OAHIS-YNYd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QVIHHL HIANN HO4 SNOLLYIIAIIIdS



26N 40} YO Iy} dN 338 Of SEIE AOYZ PUS AOEZ UY SN Joj 138-A1030%) SI PUT AQOTT

*X0Q 3y} JO IS JEA) 4} UO YO IAS By} JO UOIFISOd Sy} IBUTP(I|qE} Y} UY PIfIEN) SEAIR AGZZ U
pue AQZZ 3seyd-3|SUlS 3y} JO JAY}ID UO 31BIIIO UED J0joN 3(BulS yoeg

ifid
JY04VONIS
16V080208 0S 0144 LIvany
SNYdA)
VITvELSNY
ANVIVAZ AN
16Y080208 08 0832 VINVT 13S
09/08 ALdAD3
NONVE31
+ToV180208 09 02z 3TiNda8 NVOINTWOa] |ovoL0e08 AOTT 0Tt VIAII08
16Y080208 0S 0€2 JONVAA 0S VISINNL
16Y080208 0S 0ve I3 u“z“..”‘whm $16V080208 A0Gd 0332 Vi mwﬂ_%ﬁ__pw_
ANVINILA (N3 134)
SAONVIIIHLAN 09 Ndad
ONON DNOH NOOYAWYD
*16Y080208 0¢S 02¢ TVONLIOd 022040W
ANVWYED LS3IA NIVdS
UNIHD 303349
JTHD WYN-13JA
(UNV10d VIYIOIN
AVNOVYYd AINANL
+16Y180208 | ¥16V080208 0% 029 02¢ ONVTIVHL x16Y080208 0s 03¢ VINVZNYL
VYN LN3DYV ¥ssn
09 SANIddITIHd VANIN
YAVNYD VidOIHLA
162180208 | 1606,0208 09 0¢2% 021~011 TGN 10 SIVS G@LIM AVIONAN
00vd0L ONVYAVAINIYL VIANI
NVAIVL Vil
+16Y180208 | *16V6L0208 09 022 011 V190100 NV |
VIS0 YTINZANIA
J0aVNO3 | 16Y6L0208 09 011 VvOlY ViS0)
16V8L0208 | 16YLL0Z08 09/08 003 001 NYdv(l VIVWALYND
oseyd-g | aseyd-| (2ZH) oseyd-¢ | oseyd-| uoipeN Jojom 3y} (ZH) aseyd-| uoieN
Jojom 2y} jo Jagenu jaed | AOUDNDAJ Y (A) 93e}|O0A : JO Jagunu jJaed [Aouanbady | (A) 33e}|OA :

(HOLOW OAY3S-VNVd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QVIHHL HIANN ? HIA0D 401 HO SNOLLYIIIIIdS



INDEX

PART NO.

197
2022-4
2905
3044
4009-1

NO.
PAGE REF.

B =t b e N —_ DN
WO N NNV e O e s U1 3O DT UT = 33— O

— —

[ 28]
[VIRVE)

25

. DO b=t ot pt [ %) —
O =113 ATV =] AT e e U J D - D Voo

—

[ S

BB —
OV UTVTUTAW IO RO~ ~3— O3

—

[

BN bt b D bt bt
[ S AY-

W =W W s
VIO WHEWRIOANEO~] NAaEONTNIAWRN

W

™
o

16

e e e

PART NO.

7023
7027
7027
7027
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031

7032
7033

7190

7190
107723-05
167066
179449-25
179449-25
200555
200983
200983
201166

201185
201185
201665
201665
201665
202045
202045
202433
202433
202522

202588
202868
202868
204585

. 206337

210025
210061
210585
210585
210585

210585
211387
234567A
240062
240062
240062
240130
240131
240131
240132

240132
253539
254018
254018
257565A
300372
300476
301495
301495
303010

NO.

PAGE REF.

7
23
25
27

3

——

—
NWNN WW W

BN NN
(S RVER S R RV

—_ -

— - —
W NNWWW W W TIW AW WW W W

——

—_ROED DOt DD
— 1AW \D = O =1 = W W

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
303335 11 9
306334 It 5
306335 11 12
306336 11 17
306337 11 15
306338 11 14
306339 11 10
306553 9 5
306566A91 11 1
306791 11 19
306792 11 21
306793 11 20
306795 11 23
350005-RA 5 14
350005-RA 15 28
350008-91 5 18
350008-91 15 25
350011 5 20
350011 15 26
350012 5 24
350012 15 32
350013 3 4
350013 13 4
350014 3 3
350014 13 3
350015 3 7
350015 13 7
350016 3 21
350016 13 21
350017 3 26
350017 13 26
350018-91 3 25
350018-91 13 25
350019 3 27
350019 13 27
350020 3 28
350020 13 28
350021-91 3 22
350021-91 13 22
350023 3 9
350023 13
350024 3 1
350024 13 1
350025 3 1
350025 7 2
350025 13 1
350026 9
350026-92 9
350027 9 1
350028-91 9 1
350031 9
350034 9 1
350035 27
350036 23
350036 25

350036-92 23
350036-92 25

350037 23
350037 25
350038 23
350038 25

350038-92 23
350038-92 25
350039-91 23
350039-91 25

350042 23
350042 25
350043 23
350043 25
350045 23
350045 23
350045 25
350045 25
350046 23
350046 25
350047 23
350047 25
350050 5
350050 15
350051 27
350053A91 3
350053491 13
350058 9
350059 9
350062-91 9
350065 30
350066 30
350067 30
350068 30
350069 30

PWWARR = AR ~T T —S RN AW WO ~100 N — O

— s b b b b

O —
— 00—

——— i DO B
NN

—
e o e —

PART NO.

350070
350071
350072
350130
350130
350131
350131
350133
350133
350135

350135
350136
350137-91
350139
350153
350154
350155
350156
350157
350158

350159
350160
350161
350162
350163
350164
350165
350165-91
350166
350166-92

350167
350168
350169
350170
350171
350172
350172
350184-91
350185
350186

350187
350188
350189
350189
350190-91
350229
350296
350319
350320
350321

350322
350323
350324
350325
350326
350327
350328
350329
350331-91
350335

350336
511004
511004
511013-91
511013-91
513065
513078-91
513082
522007
522008

526004
527006
527009
561010-91
561010-91
561021-91
561029-91
562022-91
562023491
600010

600012
600016
600024
600081
600098
600099
600099
600100
600101
600101

30
30
30

— e
W ww

DD OB =

—— R\

— D bt e
DI OV MO WWId-3-1~3 =~J-1-1-0-1-10~33~1 I~ IJOOOW WwWwww

bt et DN
-3

17

NO.
PAGE REF.

s A D
NONEAOOD

SR RO RVEE N SR B ) 8

——

—

—
L= S Ll STl SN SURVE RV B == 00 ~J W T \D ~J 0o o

DO DD = B

PART NO.

601049
601053
601068
601068
601086
601086
601088
601095
601095
601095

601102
601107
601115
608002
708004
716014-91
742089
742092
742227-91
742227-91

742271-91
742271-91
742272-91
742272-91
742373-91
747005
747005
747006
747006
748001

748002
748002
748003
748005
748005
748005
748005
748006
748006
750014-91

750014-91
750015
750015
760149
760149
760150
760150
802044-91
802044-91
802044A91

802044491
802044A91
802044A91
802044B91
802044891
802044C91
802044C91
802044091
802044091
802044E91

802044E91
802044E91
802044E91
802044F91
802044F91
802044691
802044691
802044M91
802044M91
802044N91

802044N91
802044N91
802044N91
802044P91
802044P91
802044091
802044091
802045-91
802045-91
802045A91

802045A91
802045C91
802045€91
802046-91
802046-91
802046491
802046A91
802046891
802046891
802046C91

ey

——

B DD —
LR B s ] B S RC AU AN L RV RV-2N RE )

s DN
D1 \D k= =3O

NO.
PAGE REF.

o B W W OOV DO =3 ~J =t = O =IO N







EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “OF
co., Lo’

© 1987 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MF G. CO,, LTD.
(87063.5H110S)



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM/FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UT ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	UT COVER
	LIST


